
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO S T WOOTEN CORPORATION MILITARY & FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION CO

ROCKY MOUNT, NC WILSON, NC JACKSONVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 85,000.00 55,000.00 8,749.00

0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 9,000.00 22,770.00 18,688.00

0003 0043000000-N 226 GRADING Lump Sum 125,000.00 218,782.00 208,571.00

0004 0057000000-E 226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION 300 23.00 6,900.00 46.50 13,950.00 29.00 8,700.00CY

0005 0195000000-E 265 SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL 300 22.00 6,600.00 31.76 9,528.00 23.00 6,900.00CY

0006 0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION 300 1.00 300.00 2.45 735.00 6.00 1,800.00SY

0007 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 20 42.00 840.00 80.00 1,600.00 46.00 920.00TON

0008 0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE 50 1.70 85.00 15.00 750.00 11.00 550.00SY

0009 0378000000-E 310 24" RC PIPE CULV III 48 153.00 7,344.00 150.00 7,200.00 67.00 3,216.00LF

0010 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL 32 40.00 1,280.00 36.00 1,152.00 40.00 1,280.00LF

0011 1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 178 70.00 12,460.00 59.50 10,591.00 444.00 79,032.00TON

0012 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 50 100.00 5,000.00 59.50 2,975.00 53.00 2,650.00TON

0013 1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
(0 TO 3")

1,000 8.25 8,250.00 11.20 11,200.00 19.00 19,000.00SY

0014 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 100 50.00 5,000.00 61.45 6,145.00 90.00 9,000.00SY

0015 1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C 1,685 86.35 145,499.75 78.45 132,188.25 105.00 176,925.00TON

0016 1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C 1,260 98.90 124,614.00 76.80 96,768.00 105.00 132,300.00TON

0017 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 1,055 108.30 114,256.50 69.60 73,428.00 113.00 119,215.00TON

0018 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 175 600.00 105,000.00 806.00 141,050.00 704.00 123,200.00TON

0019 2542000000-E 846 1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER 320 28.00 8,960.00 22.00 7,040.00 36.00 11,520.00LF

0020 2627000000-E 852 4" CONC ISLAND COVER 358 58.00 20,764.00 50.00 17,900.00 60.00 21,480.00SY

0021 2655000000-E 852 5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN) 172 80.00 13,760.00 89.00 15,308.00 105.00 18,060.00SY

0022 2738000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
(12" CONCRETE TRUCK APRON)

498 115.00 57,270.00 100.00 49,800.00 149.00 74,202.00SY

0023 4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E 32 325.00 10,400.00 326.00 10,432.00 354.00 11,328.00EA

0024 4237000000-N 907 STOCKPILE SIGN, D, E, F 6 110.00 660.00 110.50 663.00 120.00 720.00EA

0025 4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 288 8.00 2,304.00 8.25 2,376.00 9.00 2,592.00SF

0026 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 160 9.00 1,440.00 20.00 3,200.00 10.00 1,600.00SF

0027 4410000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) 32 11.00 352.00 11.00 352.00 12.00 384.00SF

0028 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 25 46.00 1,150.00 95.50 2,387.50 50.00 1,250.00EA

0029 4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III) 32 25.00 800.00 25.25 808.00 28.00 896.00LF

0030 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 4,726 2.00 9,452.00 2.00 9,452.00 2.00 9,452.00LF

0031 4700000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 300 11.00 3,300.00 11.00 3,300.00 12.00 3,600.00LF

0032 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 48 80.00 3,840.00 80.00 3,840.00 87.00 4,176.00EA

0033 5325600000-E 1510 6" WATER LINE 460 140.00 64,400.00 80.00 36,800.00 52.00 23,920.00LF

0034 5329000000-E 1510 DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS 1,000 14.00 14,000.00 15.50 15,500.00 10.00 10,000.00LB

0035 5540000000-E 1515 6" VALVE 3 2,050.00 6,150.00 9,500.00 28,500.00 2,364.00 7,092.00EA

0036 5800000000-E 1530 ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE 460 8.00 3,680.00 32.00 14,720.00 14.00 6,440.00LF

0037 5835000000-E 1540 **" ENCASEMENT PIPE
(10")

70 220.00 15,400.00 450.00 31,500.00 167.00 11,690.00LF

0038 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1,800 4.25 7,650.00 4.25 7,650.00 6.00 10,800.00LF

0039 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 10 160.00 1,600.00 83.00 830.00 40.00 400.00TON
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BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO S T WOOTEN CORPORATION MILITARY & FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION CO

ROCKY MOUNT, NC WILSON, NC JACKSONVILLE, NC

0040 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,068.00 2,068.00ACR

0041 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 50 4.00 200.00 4.00 200.00 83.00 4,150.00LB

0042 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 0.5 400.00 200.00 400.00 200.00 310.26 155.13TON

0043 6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE 250 2.00 500.00 2.00 500.00 3.00 750.00LF

0044 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 200 3.15 630.00 3.15 630.00 4.00 800.00SY

0045 6071012000-E SP COIR FIBER WATTLE 100 20.00 2,000.00 20.00 2,000.00 26.00 2,600.00LF

0046 6071020000-E SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 1 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 26.00 26.00LB

0047 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 1 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,248.00 1,248.00ACR

0048 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 2.00 100.00 2.00 100.00 83.00 4,150.00LB

0049 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.5 10.00 5.00 10.00 5.00 310.26 155.13TON

0050 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 5 1,000.00 5,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 303.00 1,515.00EA

0051 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 1 300.00 300.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,325.00 1,325.00EA

0052 4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN 4 6,000.00 24,000.00 4,575.00 18,300.00 1,199.00 4,796.00EA

0053 4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER 20 500.00 10,000.00 373.00 7,460.00 600.00 12,000.00DAY

TOTAL 1,057,206.25 TOTAL 1,108,275.75 TOTAL 1,188,036.26CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,057,206.25 SUB-TOTAL 1,108,275.75 SUB-TOTAL 1,188,036.26ROADWAY ITEMS
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LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

SNOW HILL, NC RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 66,900.00 89,750.00

0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 12,000.00 50,000.00

0003 0043000000-N 226 GRADING Lump Sum 305,000.00 530,702.50

0004 0057000000-E 226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION 300 30.00 9,000.00 200.00 60,000.00CY

0005 0195000000-E 265 SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL 300 45.00 13,500.00 75.00 22,500.00CY

0006 0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION 300 5.00 1,500.00 4.00 1,200.00SY

0007 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 20 75.00 1,500.00 100.00 2,000.00TON

0008 0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE 50 8.00 400.00 5.00 250.00SY

0009 0378000000-E 310 24" RC PIPE CULV III 48 115.00 5,520.00 150.00 7,200.00LF

0010 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL 32 25.00 800.00 100.00 3,200.00LF

0011 1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE 178 65.00 11,570.00 90.00 16,020.00TON

0012 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 50 65.00 3,250.00 90.00 4,500.00TON

0013 1308000000-E 607 MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - *****
(0 TO 3")

1,000 26.85 26,850.00 15.00 15,000.00SY

0014 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 100 216.65 21,665.00 60.00 6,000.00SY

0015 1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C 1,685 102.85 173,302.25 125.00 210,625.00TON

0016 1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C 1,260 97.65 123,039.00 128.00 161,280.00TON

0017 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 1,055 97.20 102,546.00 130.00 137,150.00TON

0018 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 175 1,100.00 192,500.00 950.00 166,250.00TON

0019 2542000000-E 846 1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER 320 32.50 10,400.00 24.00 7,680.00LF

0020 2627000000-E 852 4" CONC ISLAND COVER 358 60.00 21,480.00 50.00 17,900.00SY

0021 2655000000-E 852 5" MONO CONC ISLDS (KEY IN) 172 68.00 11,696.00 89.00 15,308.00SY

0022 2738000000-E SP GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY)
(12" CONCRETE TRUCK APRON)

498 100.00 49,800.00 100.00 49,800.00SY

0023 4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E 32 405.00 12,960.00 330.00 10,560.00EA

0024 4237000000-N 907 STOCKPILE SIGN, D, E, F 6 150.00 900.00 111.00 666.00EA

0025 4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 288 11.50 3,312.00 10.00 2,880.00SF

0026 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 160 13.75 2,200.00 25.00 4,000.00SF

0027 4410000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) 32 13.25 424.00 12.50 400.00SF

0028 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 25 75.00 1,875.00 67.00 1,675.00EA

0029 4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III) 32 30.50 976.00 28.00 896.00LF

0030 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 4,726 2.50 11,815.00 2.00 9,452.00LF

0031 4700000000-E 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS 300 13.50 4,050.00 11.00 3,300.00LF

0032 4725000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS 48 96.00 4,608.00 80.00 3,840.00EA

0033 5325600000-E 1510 6" WATER LINE 460 145.00 66,700.00 140.00 64,400.00LF

0034 5329000000-E 1510 DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS 1,000 25.00 25,000.00 14.00 14,000.00LB

0035 5540000000-E 1515 6" VALVE 3 3,500.00 10,500.00 3,300.00 9,900.00EA

0036 5800000000-E 1530 ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE 460 25.00 11,500.00 8.00 3,680.00LF

0037 5835000000-E 1540 **" ENCASEMENT PIPE
(10")

70 200.00 14,000.00 220.00 15,400.00LF

0038 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1,800 4.00 7,200.00 3.50 6,300.00LF

0039 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 10 75.00 750.00 120.00 1,200.00TON
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LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

SNOW HILL, NC RALEIGH, NC

0040 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,800.00 1,800.00ACR

0041 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 50 20.00 1,000.00 5.00 250.00LB

0042 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 0.5 1,700.00 850.00 1,800.00 900.00TON

0043 6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE 250 4.00 1,000.00 3.50 875.00LF

0044 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 200 5.00 1,000.00 3.00 600.00SY

0045 6071012000-E SP COIR FIBER WATTLE 100 25.00 2,500.00 21.00 2,100.00LF

0046 6071020000-E SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 1 200.00 200.00 60.00 60.00LB

0047 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 1 6,700.00 6,700.00 3,500.00 3,500.00ACR

0048 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 15.00 750.00 1.00 50.00LB

0049 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.5 1,700.00 850.00 1.00 0.50TON

0050 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 5 100.00 500.00 1,000.00 5,000.00EA

0051 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 2,600.00 2,600.00EA

0052 4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN 4 10,575.00 42,300.00 8,100.00 32,400.00EA

0053 4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER 20 90.00 1,800.00 900.00 18,000.00DAY

TOTAL 1,405,138.25 TOTAL 1,795,000.00CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,405,138.25 SUB-TOTAL 1,795,000.00ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

1,057,206.25BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO 1

1,108,275.75S T WOOTEN CORPORATION 2

1,188,036.26MILITARY & FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION CO 3

1,405,138.25LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4

1,795,000.00FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY 5
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